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messing
brass/laiton

Maßstab 1 : 1
1:1 scale / l‘échelle 1:1



EMOTION 172 EMOTION 173

Lance
Seite/page/page 178

Soleil
Seite/page/page 178

Pepin
Seite/page/page 178

messing
brass/laiton ø 35 mm

Epos
Seite/page/page 174

Nomos
Seite/page/page 174

Konos
Seite/page/page 174

Cosmos
Seite/page/page 174

Centros
Seite/page/page 174

nickel-glanz messing-glanz 
polished nickel polished brass 
nickel brillant laiton brillant 

messing-glanz 
polished brass 
aiton brillant 

Schleuderstäbe, Raffrosetten, Biegeservice, Accessoires - siehe Register Accessoires
draw rods, tie backs, bending, accessories - see register accessories 
lance-rideau, bandes de rideaux, service cintrage, accessoires - veuillez voir fichier accessoires

holz
wood, boisø 35 mm

Amphora
Seite/page/page 180

Esfera
Seite/page/page 180

Trompeta
Seite/page/page 180

natur  nussbaum kirschbaum
natural  walnut cherry wood
naturel  noyer merisier

Das gehobene Salon-Ambiente des 19. Jahrhunderts als Quelle der Inspiration. So wie das 

Biedermeier eine Brücke schlägt zwischen Klassizismus und Realismus, verknüpft die Gloria-

Kollektion geschmackvolles Design mit feinsten Massivhölzern. Ein Stil mit Geschichte für ein 

charaktervolles Wohnerlebnis.

The discerning ambiance of nineteenth century salons as a source of inspiration. Just as the 

Biedermeier style creates a bridge between Classicism and Realism, so the Gloria collection 

combines tasteful design with the finest solid wood. A historical style for lifestyle experience 

full of character. 

L’ambiance de salon soutenue du 19ème siècle comme source inspirante. Ainsi que le Bieder-

meier jette un pont entre classicisme et réalisme, la collection Gloria lie design de bon goût 

avec des bois massifs les plus fins. Un style historique pour une expérience résidentielle ayant 

caractère. 

EMOTION 173



EMOTION 174 EMOTION 175

 messing/brass/laiton ø 35 mm

Endstücke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton
Ringe mit FLH/rings with PH/anneaux avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 60 x 48 mm
Träger/brackets/supports, 12 cm: Messing/brass/laiton  
Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton
Design: sieger design

Epos | Nomos | Konos | Cosmos | Centros

Cosmos
556 00203
nickel-glanz
polished nickel
nickel brillant

Cosmos
556 01203
nickel-glanz  
polished nickel  
nickel brillant 

Centros
557 00203
nickel-glanz
polished nickel
nickel brillant

Konos
558 00203
nickel-glanz
polished nickel
nickel brillant

Epos
561 00203
nickel-glanz
polished nickel
nickel brillant

Nomos
560 00203
nickel-glanz
polished nickel
nickel brillant

Träger umfassend
wide brackets
supports enclavant

Auflageträger
rest-in brackets
supports d‘appui

nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant    ...203 ...203

1-läufig/single/simple 
 100 14 2  
 120 18 2  
 140 20 2  
 160 24 2  
 180 26 2  
 200 28 2  
 220 32 2  
 240 34 2  
 260 36 2  
 280 40 2  
 300 42 2  
 320 44 3  
 340 48 3  
 360 50 3  
 380 52 3  
 400 56 3  

ø 35 mm

Artikelnummerschlüssel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4
1 Endstück/finial/embout 556...    
2 Träger/brackets/supports 556 00...    
3 Farbe/colour/couleur 556 00203   
4 Länge/length/longueur 556 00203/100 cm

Auflageträger/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui Träger umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
1-läufig/single/simple       ..00.. 1-läufig/single/simple       ..01..

messing
brass/laiton

 556... 557… 558... 560…    561...
Cosmos Centros Konos Nomos    Epos

1

Endstück/
finial/embout

2

Träger/
brackets/supports

4

Länge/
length/longueur

3

Farbe/
colour/couleur

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/ +  
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux   
1-seitig/single/simple No. W -  
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW -  
 

821,00 617,00
876,00 672,00
910,00 706,00
964,00 760,00
998,00 794,00

1032,00 828,00
1086,00 882,00
1120,00 916,00
1154,00 950,00
1209,00 1005,00
1243,00 1039,00
1442,00 1238,00
1496,00 1292,00
1530,00 1326,00
1564,00 1360,00
1619,00 1415,00

55,00 55,00

255,00 153,00
510,00 306,00



EMOTION 176 EMOTION 177

 messing/brass/laiton ø 35 mm

Endstücke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton
Ringe mit FLH/rings with PH/anneaux avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 60 x 48 mm
Träger/brackets/supports, 12 cm: Messing/brass/laiton  
Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton
Design: sieger design

Epos | Nomos | Konos | Cosmos | Centros

Cosmos
556 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Cosmos
556 01201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Centros
557 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Konos
558 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Epos
561 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Nomos
560 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Träger umfassend
wide brackets
supports enclavant

Auflageträger
rest-in brackets
supports d‘appui

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant    ...201 ...201

1-läufig/single/simple 
 100 14 2  
 120 18 2  
 140 20 2  
 160 24 2  
 180 26 2  
 200 28 2  
 220 32 2  
 240 34 2  
 260 36 2  
 280 40 2  
 300 42 2  
 320 44 3  
 340 48 3  
 360 50 3  
 380 52 3  
 400 56 3  

ø 35 mm

Artikelnummerschlüssel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4
1 Endstück/finial/embout 556...    
2 Träger/brackets/supports 556 00...    
3 Farbe/colour/couleur 556 00201   
4 Länge/length/longueur 556 00201/100 cm

Auflageträger/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui Träger umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
1-läufig/single/simple       ..00.. 1-läufig/single/simple       ..01..

messing
brass/laiton

2

Träger/
brackets/supports

4

Länge/
length/longueur

3

Farbe/
colour/couleur

 556... 557… 558... 560…    561...
Cosmos Centros Konos Nomos    Epos

1

Endstück/
finial/embout

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/ +  
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux   
1-seitig/single/simple No. W -  
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW -  
 

769,00 569,00
815,00 615,00
844,00 644,00
890,00 690,00
919,00 719,00
948,00 748,00
994,00 794,00

1023,00 823,00
1052,00 852,00
1098,00 898,00
1127,00 927,00
1316,00 1116,00
1362,00 1162,00
1391,00 1191,00
1420,00 1220,00
1466,00 1266,00

46,00 46,00

245,00 145,00
490,00 290,00



EMOTION 178 EMOTION 179

Lance
562 01201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

 messing/brass/laiton ø 35 mmLance | Soleil | Pepin

Soleil
563 01201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Pepin
564 01201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Endstücke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton
Ringe mit FLH/rings with PH/anneaux avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 60 x 48 mm
Träger/brackets/supports, 15 cm: Messing/brass/laiton  
Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton
Design: sieger design

 562... 563… 564…
Lance Soleil Pepin

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant     ...201

1-läufig/single/simple 
 100 14 2    
 120 18 2    
 140 20 2    
 160 24 2    
 180 26 2    
 200 28 2    
 220 32 2    
 240 34 2    
 260 36 2    
 280 40 2    
 300 42 2    
 320 44 3    
 340 48 3    
 360 50 3    
 380 52 3    
 400 56 3    

messing
brass/laiton

Artikelnummerschlüssel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4
1 Endstück/finial/embout 562...    
2 Träger/brackets/supports 562 01...    
3 Farbe/colour/couleur 562 01201   
4 Länge/length/longueur 562 01201/100 cm

Träger umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant 
1-läufig/single/simple       ..01.. 

1

Endstück/
finial/embout

2

Träger/
brackets/supports

4

Länge/
length/longueur

3

Farbe/
colour/couleur

ø 35 mm

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/ + 
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux  
1-seitig/single/simple No. W - 
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW -  
 

789,00
835,00
864,00
910,00
939,00
968,00

1014,00
1043,00
1072,00
1118,00
1147,00
1336,00
1382,00
1411,00
1440,00
1486,00

46,00

255,00
510,00



EMOTION 180 EMOTION 181

 holz/wood/bois ø 35 mmAmphora | Esfera | Trompeta 

Amphora
592 00004
kirschbaum
cherry-wood
merisier

Amphora
592 00007
nussbaum
walnut
noyer

Esfera
593 00004
kirschbaum
cherry-wood
merisier

Esfera
593 00007
nussbaum
walnut
noyer

Amphora
592 00002
natur
natural
naturel

Esfera
593 00002
natur
natural
naturel

Trompeta
594 00002
natur
natural
naturel

Trompeta
594 0004
kirschbaum
cherry-wood
merisier

Trompeta
594 00007
nussbaum
walnut
noyer

Endstücke/finials/embouts: Holz/wood/bois
Ringe mit FLH/rings with PH/anneaux avec CP: Holz/wood/bois, 72 x 52 mm
Träger/brackets/supports, 15 cm: Holz/wood/bois  
Rohre/tubes/tubes: Holz/wood/bois
Design: sieger design

holz
wood/bois

natur/natural/naturel     ...002
kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier     ...004
nussbaum/walnut/noyer     ...007

 592... 593… 594...
Amphora Esfera Trompeta

Artikelnummerschlüssel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4
1 Endstück/finial/embout 592...    
2 Träger/brackets/supports 592 00...    
3 Farbe/colour/couleur 592 00002   
4 Länge/length/longueur 592 00002/100 cm

Träger umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant

1-läufig/single/simple       ..00..

1-läufig/single/simple 
 100 14 2  
 120 18 2  
 140 20 2  
 160 24 2  
 180 26 2  
 200 28 2  
 220 32 2  
 240 34 2  
 260 36 2  
 280 40 2  
 300 42 2  
 320 44 3  
 340 48 3  
 360 50 3  
 380 52 3  
 400 56 3  

ø 35 mm

1

Endstück/
finial/embout

2

Träger/
brackets/supports

4

Länge/
length/longueur

3

Farbe/
colour/couleur

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/ + 
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux  
1-seitig/single/simple No. W - 
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW -  
 

506,00
516,00
524,00
535,00
543,00
551,00
562,00
570,00
578,00
588,00
597,00
700,00
710,00
718,00
727,00
737,00

10,40

215,00
430,00



EMOTION 182 EMOTION 183

Cosmos Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  556 30201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  556 30203

Centros Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  557 30201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  557 30203

Konos Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  558 30201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  558 30203

Nomos Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  560 30201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  560 30203

Epos Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  561 30201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  561 30203

Lance Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  562 30201
      

Soleil Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  563 30201
      

Pepin Endstück/finial/embout     
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  564 30201
      

195

48

211

67,5

208

35

210

80

114

90

95

72

35

7

80

153

messing
brass/laiton Einzelteile/separate parts/pièces détachées

Amphora Endstück/finial/embout     
   natur/natural/naturel  592 30002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  592 30004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  592 30007
   

Esfera Endstück/finial/embout     
   natur/natural/naturel  593 30002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  593 30004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  593 30007
   

Trompeta Endstück/finial/embout     
   natur/natural/naturel  594 30002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  594 30004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  594 30007
   

95

206

96

150

99

154

 Wandrosette/rod socket/naissance    
   messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 45201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 45203

31

50

ø 35 mm

 Träger umfassend/wide bracket/support enclavant   
 12 cm  messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 20201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 20203

 Faltenleghaken/pleating hook/crochet de plissage     
   glasklar/transparent/transparent  19 04551
      

messing
brass/laitonEinzelteile/separate parts/pièces détachées

 Wandrosette/rod socket/naissance     
   natur/natural/naturel  88 45002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  88 45004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  88 45007
      

76

33

120

75

 Trägerverlängerung/bracket extender/rallonge de support     
 6 cm  messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 22201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 22203

 Auflageträger/rest-in bracket/support d‘appui 
 12 cm  messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 25201
    nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 25203

120

75

60

28

 Träger umfassend/wide bracket/support enclavant   
 15 cm  natur/natural/naturel  591 20002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  591 20004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  591 20007
   

89

150

 Ring  mit Kunststoff-Gleiteinlage+Flh/ring with plastic insert + PH/anneau avec insert en plastique + CP 
 60 x 48 mm  messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 08201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 08203  
    6

4860

 Oesenhaken/eyelet hook/crochet à œillets    
   glasklar/transparent/transparent  19 01551
      

10

20

 ø 35 mm

 Träger umfassend/wide bracket/support enclavant     
 15 cm  messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  562 20201
      

150

88

 Faltenleghaken/pleating hook/crochet de plissage     
   glasklar/transparent/transparent  69 04551
      

 Oesenhaken/eyelet hook/crochet à œillets    
   glasklar/transparent/transparent  69 01551
      

 Ring mit Faltenleghaken/ring with pleating hook/anneau avec crochet de plissage    
 72 x 52 mm  natur/natural/naturel  88 07002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  88 07004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  88 07007
      

14

24

10

5272

35

15

35

15

30

15

30

15

135,00  
140,00  

135,00  
140,00  

135,00  
140,00  

135,00  
140,00  

35,00  
38,00  

145,00  

145,00  

145,00  

135,00  
135,00  
135,00  

135,00  
135,00  
135,00  

135,00  
135,00  
135,00  

50,00  
50,00  

15,00  
15,00  
15,00  

160,00  
165,00  

160,00  
165,00  

16,00  
16,00  

160,00  

95,00  
95,00  
95,00  

8,50  
10,20  

0,12  

0,12  

1,10  
1,10  
1,10  

0,12  

0,12  



EMOTION 184

 Verbinder für Holzstange/connector for wood pole/raccord de tringle en bois     
   roh/unfinished/incoloré  29 48699
      

25

M 6

 Rohrverbinder/tube connector/raccord de tube     
   roh/unfinished/incoloré  88 47699
      

 Messingrohr/brass tube/tube en laiton     
 Zuschnitt/cut-to-measure length/coupe sur mesure messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 10201
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 10203
 Originallänge/standard length/longueur standard 5 m messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant  88 1020150
   nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant  88 1020350

34

100

35

 Holzstange/wood pole/tringle en bois     
 Zuschnitt/cut-to-measure length/coupe sur mesure natur/natural/naturel  88 10002
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  88 10004
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  88 10007
 Originallänge/standard length/longueur standard 4 m natur/natural/naturel  88 1000240
   kirschbaum/cherry wood/merisier  88 1000440
   nussbaum/walnut/noyer  88 1000740
* Preis pro laufender Meter/price per running metre/prix par mètre courant

35

ø 35 mm

messing
brass/laiton Einzelteile/separate parts/pièces détachées

 Doppelhaken/insert for eyelet hook/crochet double    
   weiss/white/blanc  624 65405
     27

11

0,10  

8,00  

60,00*
68,00*
54,00*
61,20*

3,00  

30,00*
30,00*
30,00*
27,00*
27,00*
27,00*




